
  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Cab Sub-11

Zona 1
Heredia, Marcos Tigre TDM

Muller, Ilan Gimnasty
Cabrera Jardin, Juan David Boca Juniors

Zona 2
Dratewka, Dror Spin TDM

Daix, Bruno GTM
Rossi Vera, Franco Peretz

Zona 3
Petell, Rafael Banco Nacion

Rubin Minetti, Galo Ateneo de Versailles
Fernandez, Enzo TMR

Notarnicola, Felipe Libre



  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Cab Sub-13

Zona 1
Linares, Jeronimo GTM

Morino, Pedro Yamil Libertad
Rodriguez, Facundo Bar Ping Pong NTE

Zona 2
Romego, Ernesto Alvear Club

Manarino, Gabriel La Patriada
Fernandez Theillet, Santino La Legión TDM

Zona 3
Müller, Luca TDM Cañuelas

Petell, Francisco Banco Nacion
Fiore Shimoji, Juan Manuel Nichia Gakuin

Zona 4
Heredia, Marcos Tigre TDM

Arepoco Accostupa, Thiago La Legión TDM
Takahashi, Vicente Nichia Gakuin

Zona 5
Hagiwara, Naoki Nichia Gakuin

Petell, Rafael Banco Nacion
Fuertes Bubien, Federico La Legión TDM

Zona 6
Kaladjian, Constantino Alvear Club

Dratewka, Dror Spin TDM
Leon, Luis La Legión TDM

Tarico, Lisandro Nichia Gakuin
Zona 7

Martinini, Lautaro Nichia Gakuin
Arce, Lionel Ian La Patriada

Rossi Vera, Franco Peretz
Notarnicola, Felipe Libre



  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Cab Sub-15

Zona 1
Di Girolamo, Bruno Fenix

Di Pierri, Felipe Libre
Arce, Lionel Ian La Patriada

Zona 2
Rubin Minetti, Dante Ateneo de Versailles

Martinini, Lautaro Nichia Gakuin
Anarella, Vicente Fenix

Zona 3
Sato, L. Ezequiel Gimnasty
Hagiwara, Naoki Nichia Gakuin
Petell, Francisco Banco Nacion

Zona 4
Urfeig, Francisco Atlanta

Peñalves, Lino Libre
Altamirano, Ian L. Circulo Michelangelo

Zona 5
Massare, Dante Fenix

Müller, Luca TDM Cañuelas
Rey, Julian Banco Nacion

Zona 6
Pasteri, Gino Libre

Antman, Facundo Ferrocarril Oeste
Fiore Shimoji, Juan Manuel Nichia Gakuin

Zona 7
Linares, Jeronimo GTM
Romego, Ernesto Alvear Club

Jantus Pereira, Bautista La Legión TDM
Tarico, Lisandro Nichia Gakuin

Zona 8
Vernillo, Agustin El Galpong

Appiani, Lucas Libre
Takahashi, Vicente Nichia Gakuin

Cruz, Pedro Joaquin La Legión TDM



  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Damas Sub-13

Zona 1
Cruz Muñoz, Martina Spin TDM
Serrano, Sol Denise Ateneo de Versailles

Lopez, Mia Spin TDM
Zona 2

Sato, Mia Hirommi Gimnasty
Sadomtseva, Alena Libre

Cassara, Camila Spin TDM
Mansilla, Olivia R. La Patriada



  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Cab Sub-9

Zona 1
Rubin Minetti, Galo Ateneo de Versailles

Muller, Ilan Gimnasty
Fernandez, Enzo TMR



  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Cab Sub-23

Zona 1
Bronstein, Facundo Asoc. Yabrudense
Barrientos, Fausto Ateneo de Versailles

Gomez, Ian TMR
Zona 2

Bernardou, Tomas Ateneo de Versailles
Saloña Ugone, Nahuel La Legión TDM

Lecito Miranda, Maximo Circulo SyD del Once
Zona 3

Zaffaroni Velazquez, Luca N. Fenix
Pollini, Emiliano Alvear Club
Monti, Federico Ateneo de Versailles

Zona 4
Rossi Vera, Santino GTM

Villegas Castiñeiras, Maximo Jorge Newbery TDM
Siciliano, Thiago Def. Santos Lugares

Zona 5
Alvarez, Felipe Circulo SyD del Once

Müller, Malik Gimnasty
Cuoco, Juan Pablo Astros

Zona 6
Pareja Carrasco, Juan David Circulo Campano

Skliarsky, Eithan Ferrocarril Oeste
Luzzi, Lautaro TMR

Zona 7
Ramos, Sebastian Ateneo de Versailles

Dias, Juan Cruz Alvear Club
Ramos, Jose Ariel Gimnasty

Zona 8
Sclar, Matias Alvear Club

Puk Vidal, Sebastian Asoc. Yabrudense
Amigo, Nicolas TMR
Olivera, Axel G. Porteño de TDM



  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Damas Sub-15

Zona 1
Castellano, Sophia Liz Fenix

Sato, Mia Hirommi Gimnasty
Arepoco Accostupa, Gisella La Legión TDM

Zona 2
Maehama, Trinidad La Legión TDM

Cruz Muñoz, Martina Spin TDM
Palmerio, Isabella Asoc. Yabrudense

Zona 3
Perez Mazzarello, Malena Fenix

Salpeter, Luana Asoc. Yabrudense
Serrano, Sol Denise Ateneo de Versailles

Mansilla, Olivia R. La Patriada



  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Damas Sub-23

Zona 1
Frias Paz, Luciana G. La Patriada
Guia Monzon, Ixchel Alvear Club

Soto, Martina Gimnasty
Lifschitz, Yael Sociedad Hebraica

Zona 2
Takahashi, Brisa C. Alvear Club

Iwasa, Abril Asoc. Yabrudense
Perez Mazzarello, Julia Fenix
Benitez Oroz, Victoria Gimnasty



  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Cab Sub-19

Zona 1
Carranza, Mateo GTM
Monti, Federico Ateneo de Versailles

Urfeig, Francisco Atlanta
Zona 2

Notturno, Nicolas TMR
Caro Ruiz, Benjamin Circulo SyD del Once

Gass, Julian Bar Ping Pong NTE
Zona 3

Rossi Vera, Santino GTM
Sato, L. Ezequiel Gimnasty

Sanguinetti, Mateo TMR
Zona 4

Nakagama, Alan Jun Ikigai
Maldonado, Romeo Alvear Club

Buk, Manuel Bar Ping Pong NTE
Zona 5

Alvarez, Felipe Circulo SyD del Once
Dolcet, Mauro TMR

Siciliano, Thiago Def. Santos Lugares
Zona 6

Marcial, Luca Valentino La Patriada
Rubin Minetti, Dante Ateneo de Versailles

Lecito Miranda, Maximo Circulo SyD del Once
Zona 7

Di Girolamo, Bruno Fenix
Vildoza, Mateo TMR

Santa Cruz, Tomas E. Alvear Club
Zona 8

Bianchini, Ignacio TMR
Martino, Franco Ferrocarril Oeste

Cuoco, Juan Pablo Astros
Zona 9

Axon, Juan Cruz Boca Juniors
Guevara Figueroa, Baltazar Gimnasty

Pasteri, Gino Libre



  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Cab Sub-19

Zona 10
Molina, Juan Martin Fenix

Pollini, Emiliano Alvear Club
Rodriguez Montanari, Lucas Def. Santos Lugares

Zona 11
Uslenghi, Santiago Alvear Club

Müller, Malik Gimnasty
Antman, Facundo Ferrocarril Oeste

Amigo, Nicolas TMR



  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Damas Sub-19

Zona 1
Shahmuradyan, Mariam La Legión TDM

Salpeter, Luana Asoc. Yabrudense
Soto, Martina Gimnasty

Zona 2
Frias Paz, Luciana G. La Patriada

Perez Mazzarello, Malena Fenix
Benitez Oroz, Victoria Gimnasty

Zona 3
Takahashi, Brisa C. Alvear Club
Maehama, Trinidad La Legión TDM

Perez Mazzarello, Julia Fenix
Zona 4

Aguilar Ikeda, Justina Mayumi River Plate
Castellano, Sophia Liz Fenix

Sartor, Agostina Spin TDM



  

23/09/25

Siembra Zonas Torneo SS Regional-Menores

Categoria Cab Sub-17

Zona 1
Carranza, Mateo GTM

Kozicki, Theo Alvear Club
Gass, Julian Bar Ping Pong NTE

Zona 2
Notturno, Nicolas TMR

Caro Ruiz, Benjamin Circulo SyD del Once
Buk, Manuel Bar Ping Pong NTE

Zona 3
Nakagama, Alan Jun Ikigai
Maldonado, Romeo Alvear Club

Popovsky, Andres Astros
Zona 4

Marcial, Luca Valentino La Patriada
Martino, Franco Ferrocarril Oeste

Gonzalez, Thiago Studio Ping Pong
Zona 5

Axon, Juan Cruz Boca Juniors
Vildoza, Mateo TMR

Perez Villalba, Benjamin Circulo SyD del Once
Zona 6

Molina, Juan Martin Fenix
Guevara Figueroa, Baltazar Gimnasty

Niño Puente, Matias Astros
Zona 7

Khazandjian, Luciano Ferrocarril Oeste
Uslenghi, Santiago Alvear Club

Castellano, Federico Banco Nacion
Schmit, Horacio N. Def. Santos Lugares


